console, clock radio, and tube television you have 
ever owned until your attic eventually begins to 
resemble a pawn shop from the ’90s.) 

So, you know, whatever. (p.S. Does anyone need 
a vcr?)

hoMe, sweet hoMe
Do you know what the average home size was in 1950? 

983 square feet.6 
Nine-hundred-and-eighty-three square feet for an entire family. That’s like the 

size of those fake IKEA apartments where they show you the joy of small-space 
living when you only own seven items of clothing, four forks, and two books. 

Nine-hundred-and-eighty-three square feet.